# St Margaret Mary's College



## St Margaret Mary's College - Schedule of Fees 2024

| Annual Fee |              |                      |             |                     | Per Term    | Per Fortnight         |
|------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|-----------------------|
|            | Tuition Fees | School Based<br>Levy | Family Levy | Total Annual<br>Fee | Term fee    | over 26<br>fortnights |
| 1 Student  | \$ 2,634.00  | \$ 2,132.00          | \$ 662.00   | \$ 5,428.00         | \$ 1,357.00 | \$ 208.75             |
| 2 Students | \$ 4,477.80  | \$ 4,264.00          | \$ 662.00   | \$ 9,403.80         | \$ 2,350.95 | \$ 361.70             |
| 3 Students | \$ 5,794.80  | \$ 6,396.00          | \$ 662.00   | \$ 12,852.80        | \$ 3,213.20 | \$ 494.35             |
| 4 Students | \$ 5,794.80  | \$ 8,528.00          | \$ 662.00   | \$ 14,984.80        | \$ 3,746.20 | \$ 576.35             |

**Tuition Fees:** Sibling discounts apply at 30% second student, 50% third student, 100% fourth student. Multi-school discount is also available for students enrolled in a systemic Catholic School in the Townsville Diocese. Please complete and return the form available on the College website to claim.

**School Based Levy:** Includes: P&F Levy, textbook hire scheme, stationery packs & activity books, excursions, camps and retreats, some sports activities, student diary and student ID card, college magazine, student Insurance cover, printing, and student resource costs. Chromebooks are provided for years 7-9.

**Family Levy:** Levy to maintain and upgrade College buildings, grounds, and equipment. This is a compulsory levy and part of our fee structure and is therefore not tax-deductible.

**Discount:** An early payment discount of 5% is available on fees if the annual discounted amount is paid in full by the due date for Term 1 fees.

Concession Card Discount: Parents/Carers who hold a means tested Government concession card or a DVA Gold card may be entitled to a concession of 70% of the tuition component of fees. Please contact the College office or email <a href="mailto:fees@smmc.catholic.edu.au">fees@smmc.catholic.edu.au</a> to have your eligibility assessed.

#### Additional Charges which are not included the above Schedule of Fees: Pay-As-You-Go Charges

Families will pay additional Charges for the following Pay-As-You-Go Services:

Instrumental Music Program: Individual Lessons -\$560 per semester per student (charged in Term 2 and 4).

Bus Fares: Fees for Bus travel will be charged by term at a full-time, part-time or casual rate as nominated at the start of each term

VET Courses: Costs are published annually in the subject handbook or by the Registered Training Organisation.

Interschool sports: There may be additional costs associated with these competitions for travel and uniforms.

#### PLEASE NOTE

The above Pay-As-You-Go charges are not included in Payment Plans and must be paid separately by the due date on the term statement.

Enrolment in these programs/activities is subject to payment of College fees being up to date or an approved payment arrangement being in place.

### **Payment Options:**

#### **INSTALMENT PAYMENTS**

**Direct Debit:** Plans are available with weekly, fortnightly, or monthly instalments from a nominated Bank Account or Credit Card. Please refer to the "Guide to completing SMMC Direct Debit Request" and the "Transmission Date Calendar" on the College website for further detail. Alternatively contact the College office on 4726 4900 or email <a href="feet@smmc.catholic.edu.au">feet@smmc.catholic.edu.au</a>

#### **TERM PAYMENTS**

**BPAY:** Fee statements are issued at the beginning of each term and term fees are due by the end of week five (5). Please refer to your statement for BPAY details.

**EFTPOS:** Credit or Debit card payments for term fees can be made at the administration office, by telephoning the office on 47264900 or returning the remittance slip portion of the fee statement to fees@smmc.catholic.edu.au